
1008 PUBLIC HEALTH AND RELATED INSTITUTIONS 

Summary statistics of reporting hospitals, which included 99 • 5 p.c. of all hospitals 
in 1936, are presented for the years 1932 to 1936 in Table 2, and detailed statistics 
of staff, facilities, and movement of patients are shown by provinces in Table 3. 

2.—Summary Statistics of Reporting Hospitals in Canada, calendar years 1932-36. 
NOTE.—Figures include hospitals and homes for incurables, but do not include mental hospitals. 

I t em. 

Public H o s p i t a l s -
Numbers reporting 
Bed capacities4  

Patients under treatment5 . . 
Total collective days ' stay6 

Private H o s p i t a l s -
Numbers reporting 
Bed capacities4  

Patients under treatment5 . . 
Total collective days ' stay6 

Dominion H o s p i t a l s -
Numbers reporting 
Bed capacities4  

Patients under treatment5 . . 
Total collective days' stay6, 

T o t a l s -
Numbers reporting 
Bed capacities4  

Patients under treatment5 . . 
Total collective days' stay6. 

1932. 

589i 
45,835 

650,845 
11,868,608 

214 
2,315 

22,460 
351,489 

35 
3,427 

16,058 
733,967 

838 
51,577 

689,363 
12,954,064 

1933. 

5982 

58,100 
657,372 

13,033,921 

243 
3,312 

25,273 
368,221 

32 
2,560 

15,160 
424,046 

873 
63,972 

697,805 
14,194,409 

1934. 

602 
58,535 

706,240 
13,767,188 

261 
3,490 

30,180 
412,461 

28' 
2,422 

15,447 
421,972 

891 
64,447 

751,867 
15,014,082 

1935. 

608: 

59,832 
766,559 

14,696,408 

267 
3,409 

32,363 
410,890 

31* 
2,638 

16,646 
445,694 

906 
65,879 

815,568 
15,963,882 

1936. 

6102 
59,909 

825,720 
15,175,356 

259 
3,386 

35,707 
423,239 

308 
3,191 

16,518 
691,574 

899 
66,486 

877,945 
16,290,169 

1 Eight public hospitals did not report. 2 Three public hospitals in Yukon and N.W.T. did not 
report. f Seven public hospitals in Yukon and N.W.T. did not report. 4 'Bed capacities' in
cludes beds, cribs and bassinets. 6 'Patients under treatment ' includes newborn. 6 'Collective 
days' stay' includes stay of newborn. 7 Four Dominion hospitals did not report. 8 One Do
minion hospital did not report. 

3.—Statistics of Reporting Hospitals, by Provinces, Showing Staff, Facilities, and 
Movement of Population, calendar year 1936. 

NOTE.—Figures include hospitals and homes for incurables, but do not include mental hospitals. 

Province and I tem. 

Yukon and N.W.T. 
Number of hospitals reporting 
Approved schools of nursing.... 

Staf f -
Salaried doctors 
Interns 
Graduate nurses 
Student nurses 
Total, Personnel 

Hospital Facilities— 
X-Ray 
Clinical laboratory 
Physio-therapy 

Movement of Population— 
Admissions 
Live bir ths 
Total, Under Treatment. . . 
Discharges 
All deaths 
Total collective days' stay.. . 

Public 
Hospitals 

General. 

Nil 
7i 

Nil 
1 

Nil 
17 

I 
56 

Nil 

46 
1,044 

873 
80 

35,583 

Province and I tem. 

Prince Edward Island. 
Numbers of hospitals reporting 
Approved schools of nursing. 

Staf f -
Salaried doctors 
Interns 
Graduate nurses 
Student nurses 
Totals, Personnel 

Hospital Facilities— 
X-Ray 
Clinical laboratory 
Physio-therapy 

Movement of Popu la t ion -
Admissions 
Live bir ths 
Totals, Under Treatment. 
Discharges 
All deaths 
Total collective days' stay.. 

Public Hospitals. 

General. 

1 
2 

19 
64 

141 

All 
Other. 

Nil 

Nil 
Nil 

Nil 
24 

Nil 

4,707 68 
428 1 

5,269 122 
4,930 46 
174 15 

52,372 19,848 

Private. 
Hospitals. 

Nil 
Nil 

1 Three general hospitals did not report, and figures for the Territories are, therefore, not as repre-
ative as for the provinces. 2 This institution is classified in Table 1. sentative; 


