Summary statistics of reporting hospitals, which included 99.5 p.c. of all hospitals in 1936, are presented for the years 1932 to 1936 in Table 2, and detailed statistics of staff, facilities, and movement of patients are shown by provinces in Table 3.

2.—Summary Statistics of Reporting Hospitals in Canada, calendar years 1932-36.

Nore.-Figures include hospitals and homes for incurables, but do not include mental hospitals.

Item.	1932. 1933.		1934.	1935.	1936.
Public Hospitals—					
Numbers reporting Bed capacities ⁴ Patients under treatment ⁵ Total collective days' stay ⁶	589 1 45,835 650,845 11,868,608	58,100	6023 58,535 706,240 13,767,188	608 ² 59, 832 766, 559 14, 696, 408	610 ² 59,909 825,720 15,175,356
Private Hospitals—					
Numbers reporting Bed capacities ⁴ Patients under treatment ⁵ Total collective days' stay ⁶	214 2,315 22,460 351,489	243 3,312 25,273 368,221	$\begin{array}{r} 261 \\ 3,490 \\ 30,180 \\ 412,461 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{r} 267 \\ 3,409 \\ 32,363 \\ 410,890 \end{array}$	259 3 ,386 35,707 423,239
Dominion Hespitals—					
Numbers reporting Bed capacities ⁴ Patients under treatment ⁵ Total collective days' stay ⁶	3,427 16,058	$\begin{array}{r} 32 \\ 2,560 \\ 15,160 \\ 424,046 \end{array}$	287 2,422 15,447 421,972	31* 2,638 16,646 445,694	308 3,191 16,518 691,574
Totals—					
Numbers reporting Bed capacities ⁴ Patients under treatment ⁵ Total collective days' stay ⁶	51,577 689,363	873 63,972 697,805 14,194,409	891 64,447 751,867 15,014,082	906 65,879 815,568 15,963,882	899 66,486 877,945 16,290,169

¹ Eight public hospitals did not report. ² Three public hospitals in Yukon and N.W.T. did not report. ³ Seven public hospitals in Yukon and N.W.T. did not report. ⁴ 'Bed capacities' includes beds, cribs and bassinets. ⁶ 'Patients under treatment' includes newborn. ⁶ 'Collective days' stay' includes stay of newborn. ⁷ Four Dominion hospitals did not report. ⁸ One Dominion hospital did not report.

3.--Statistics of Reporting Hospitals, by Provinces, Showing Staff, Facilities, and Movement of Population, calendar year 1936.

Nore.-Figures include hospitals and homes for incurables, but do not include mental hospitals.

Province and Item.	Public Hospitals. General.	Province and Item.	Public Hospitals. General. All Other.		Private. Hospitals.
Yukon and N.W.T. Number of hospitals reporting. Approved schools of nursing Staff—	Nil	Prince Edward Island. Numbers of hospitals reporting Approved schools of nursing Staff— Salaried doctors	3	1² Nil Nil	Nil Nil
Salaried doctors Interns Graduate nurses Student nurses Total, Personnel	Nil 17 Nil	Interns Graduate nurses Student nurses Totals, Personnel	2	Nil Nil Nil 24	-
Hospital Facilities— X-Ray Clinical laboratory Physio-therapy Movement of Population—	2	Hospital Facilities— X-Ray Clinical laboratory Physio-therapy Movement of Population—	3 3 1	1 1 Nil	- - -
Admissions Live births Total, Under Treatment Discharges All deaths Total collective days' stay	888 46 1,044 873 80 35,583	Admissions Live births Totals, Under Treatment. Discharges All deaths Total collective days' stay	4,707 428 5,269 4,930 174 52,372	68 1 122 46 15 19,848	

¹ Three general hospitals did not report, and figures for the Territories are, therefore, not as representative as for the provinces. ² This institution is classified in Table 1.